			Docket No.: 58368 (71699)	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	13 04 REC	02-25-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
P08A/REV03				
Tab settings			<b>— — —</b>	
To the Director of the Ur 1. Name of conveying party			Idress of receiving party(ies):	
Eric T. FUNG	(163).		idress of receiving party(les):	
Xiao-Ying MENG		Name: Ciphe	ergen Biosystems, Inc.	
		Address: 661	11 Dumbarton Circle	
Additional names(s) of conveying	g party(ies)	X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of I	Name City: Fremon	t State/Prov.: CA	
Other		Country: USA	ZIP: <u>94555</u>	
Execution Date: February	9, 2004 and January 27, 20	004 Additional name(s)	& address(es) 🛛 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or	patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being t	filed together with a new a	application, the execution dat	e of the application is:	
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Pater	nt No.(s)	
10/635,308	August 5, 2003		0	
			OPR	
			23 /F/	
		al numbers 🔲 Yes 🛛 I	OPR/FINANCE	
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho	ty to whom correspondent ould be mailed:	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: $1$	
Name: Peter F. Corless		7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33,860			<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be</li> </ul>	
Address: Edwards & Ang	gell, LLP		credited or debited to deposit account	
P.O. Box 55874		Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit accou	int number:	
City: Boston	State/Prov.: MA	A 04-1105		
Country: USA	ZIP: 02205	(Attach duplicat	te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
0. Statement and start		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	had	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document.</li> </ol>	lge and belief, the foregoi	ng information is true and co	prrect and any attached copy is a true copy	
Peter F. Corless			Feb. 18, 2004	
Name of Person S	Jigning	Signature		
		including cover sheet, attachment	s, and	
	Mail Sto Director of the t	recorded with required cover sheet informa p Assignment Recordation Services United States Patent and Trademark Offi x 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	ation to:	
			PATENT	
	<b>4</b> . 0	R	EEL: 014995 FRAME: 0544	

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, ERIC T. FUNG, of 440 Whisman Park Drive, Mountain View, California 94043; and XIAO-YING MENG of 5317 Shamrock Common, Fremont, CA 94555; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	USE OF BIOMARKERS FOR DETECTING OVARIAN CANCER
Filing Date:	August 5, 2003
Application No.:	10/635,308; and

WHEREAS, Ciphergen Biosystems, Inc., a corporation of United States, located at 6611 Dumbarton Circle, Fremont, CA, 94555, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

and the second second

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 58368 (71699) US Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 9 Feb Dy

ERIC T. FUNG

WITNESSED BY: Name: Sound Fyn Jores Address: Coll Dimberton Cick Fremont, CA 94555 Date: Feb. 9, 2004

Name: UHUB Address: 661 Dumbarton Circle Frennont, Ch 94555 Date: 2/9/04

Dated: 1/27/2004

WITNESSED BY: Name:

Address: 6611 Dumbarton Circle

Fremont, CA 94555 Date: 1/27/2004

diaroymy Meng

Name: Sand Fyr Jones Address: 6611 Dumbarton Crele

Fremont, CA 94.555

Date: January 27, 2004

**RECORDED: 02/23/2004**